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Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly at
the Request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Planning Department

CLERK'S OFFICE May 17, 2005

AMENDED AND o Forreading
Dater. Ay B {fnppkovzfp

Ahchorage, Alaska
AR 2005-98

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY APPROVING
AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CONDITIONAL USE IN THE B-3 DISTRICT FOR
A NEW RESTAURANT, OR EATING PLACE USE PER AMC 21.40.180 D.8. FOR
QDOBA MEXICAN GRILL RESTAURANT; LOCATED ON LOT 1A, COUNTRY
VILLAGE SUBDIVISION; SITE ADDRESS BEING 702 EAST BENSON
BOULEVARD; GENERALLY LOCATED ON THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
EAST BENSON BOULEVARD AND THE NEW SEWARD HIGHWAY ..

(Midtown Community Council/Rogers Park) (Case 2005-055)

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The conditional use permit for an Alcoholic Beverages Conditional Use in
the B-3 District for a new Restaurant/Eating Place use per AMC 21.40.180 D.8. for
Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant; located on Lot 1A, Country Village Subdivision; site
address being 702 East Benson Boulevard, meets the applicable provisions of AMC
21.50.020 and AMC 21.50.160.

Section 2. The subject conditional use permit for an Alcoholic Beverages Conditional
Use in the B-3 District for a new Restaurant/Eating Place per AMC 21.40.180D.8. is
subject to the following conditions:

1. A Notice of Zoning Action shall be filed with the State District Recorder’s
Office within 120 days of the Assembly’s approval of a final conditional use
approval for a restaurant/eating place serving alcoholic beverages in the B-3

District.
2. All uses shall conform to the plans and narrative submitted.
3. This conditional use approval is for an Alcoholic Beverages Conditional Use in

the B-3 District for a restaurant/eating place use per AMC 21.40.180 D.8 for a
2,400 square-foot lease space within the 4,250 square-foot building located at
702 East Benson Boulevard, Lot 1A, Country Village Subdivision. The
restaurant has 20 tables, 2 counters with 84 non-fixed seats, and a seasonal
outdoor patio with 5 tables and 20 non-fixed seats. Alcohol sales are estimated
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to be two percent of the total gross receipts compared to 98 percent of food
sales. The restaurant may operate 365 days a year with hours of operation as
permitted by law.

Landscaping shall be planted along Benson Boulevard, and the west lot lines of
the mall parking lot adjacent to Gambell Street right-of-way, except for the
ingress/egress aisle ways as shown on the tenant improvement building permit
site plan/parking calculation drawing, dated January 11, 2005, prepared by
Benchmark Architecture, Sheet T1. Landscaping shall be installed by August 1,
2005 2006 and shall be maintained in a healthy growing condition.

Prior—to—this—conditional use—becoming-effeetive;a A performance bond is

required for all required site improvements in accordance with AMC 21.87.030,
to include the installation of landscaping. This bond, payable to the
Municipality of Anchorage, shall be submitted to the Planning Department in
the amount of a 120 percent itemized cost estimate prepared by a professional
Jandscape architect. Further this bond shall remain in effect for a three year
growing period to assure survivability of all trees and shrubs, and replacement
of dead or stunted landscape materials. This guarantee may be in the form of a
bond, mandatory escrow payments, letters of credit, or any other form deemed
acceptable to the Department. The performance bond shall be posted once

the landscaping is completed,

The use of the property by any person for the permitted purposes shall comply
with all current and future Federal, State and local laws and regulations
including, but not limited to, laws and regulations pertaining to the sale,
dispensing, service and consumption of alcoholic beverages and the storage,
preparation, sale, service and consumption of food. The owner of the property,
the licensee under the Alcoholic Beverage Control License and their officers,
agents and employees, shall not knowingly permit, or negligently fail to prevent
the occurrence of illegal activity on the property.

Upon demand, the applicant shall demonstrate compliance with a “Liquor
Awareness Training Program,” approved by the State of Alaska Alcohol
Beverages Control Board, such as or similar to the program for Techniques in
Alcohol Management (TAM).

A copy of the conditions imposed by the Assembly in connection with this
conditional use approval shall be maintained on the premises at a

location visible to the public.

Section 3. Failure to comply with the conditions of this conditional use permit shall
constitute grounds for its modification or revocation.
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Section 4. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and
approval by the Anchorage Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this / 74—

day of M, 2005.
ATTEST: Chair
Muhicipal Clerk

(Planning Case 2005-055)
(009-043-42)
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: MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM ___ 299 -2005

Meeting Date: May 17, 2005

From: Mayor

Subjeet: Alcoholic Beverages Conditional* Use in the B-3 District for a
Restaurant/Eating Place Use per AMC 21.40.180 D.8 for Flavors West LLC,
dba “Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant.”

Flavors West LLC has made application for a restaurant/eating place alcoholic beverages
conditional use in the B-3 District for Lot 1A, Country Village Subdivision, per AMC
21.40.180 D.8 for a new restaurant, “Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant.”

The proposal is for a restaurant at 702 East Benson Boulevard, located at the southwest corner
of East Benson boulevard and the New Seward Highway. The following licenses are located
within 1,000 feet of this location: nine (9) restaurants, three (3) beverage dispensary licenses
and two (2) package stores. Approval of this new conditional use will increase the number of
restaurant licenses from nine to ten.

The restaurant will occupy the 2,400 square foot lease area of the 4,250 square-foot building,
with twenty (20) tables, two (2) counters and eighty-four (84} non-fixed seats. There will also
be a seasonal outdoor patio with five (5) tables and twenty (20) non-fixed seats. The
restaurant will typically be open Monday through Saturday from 10:00 AM to 10:00 PM, and
on Sunday from 11:00 AM to 9:00 PM. However, the restaurant may choose to operate seven
days a week with hours of operation as permitted by law. The petitioner estimates that two
percent of his total sales will be for alcohol, employees will be trained in handling inebriated
patrons, and will be trained in accordance with the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board’s
“Liquor Server Awareness Training Program.”

There appear to be no churches or schools within 200 feet of the petition site. Treasury found
no outstanding taxes adhering to this application. The Department of Health and Human
Services, and the Anchorage Police Department did not provide comments at the time this
packet was prepared.

A new six story, 145-room Embassy Suites Hotel has submitted construction plans for a
building permit review for construction on the adjacent property, just west of the Gambell
Street right-of-way. They will be required to construct Gambell Street to half-street
standards, 24-foot paving with curb and gutter. Traffic Engineering recommends a barrier
between the restaurant mall parking lot and the Gambell Street right-of-way, such as barrier

AR 2005-98
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curb, landscaping, bollards or fencing to separate the mall vehicle parking from the vehicular
and pedestrian traffic on Gambell Street.

This conditional use is a new entitlement to the subject property, and the Assembly can
require public health and safety improvements that it sees necessary as a condition of this
conditional use. Landscaping is the preferred method to improve the streetscape, and to
provide a visual barrier to delineate the uses, and to separate the incompatible traffic and
pedestrian movements.

This conditional use for a restaurant/eating license in the B-3 District generally meets the
applicable provisions of AMC Titles 10 and 21, and Alaska Statute 04.11.100.

Prepared by:  Jerry T. Weaver Jr., Zoning Administrator, Planning Department

Concur: Tom Nelson, Director, Planning Department

Concur: Mary Jane Michael, Executive Director, Office of Economic & Community
Development

Concur; Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
STAFF ANALYSIS

CONDITIONAL USE -~ ALCOHdLIC BEVERAGE SALES

DATE:

CASE NO.:

APPLICANT:

REPRESENTATIVE:

REQUEST:

LOCATION:

STREET ADDRESS:

COMMUNITY
COUNCIL:

TAX PARCEL:

ATTACHMENTS

May 17, 2005

2005-055

Flavors West LLC
dba Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant

None

Conditional Use for an Alcoholic Beverages Conditional
Use in the B-3 District for a Restaurant/Eating License
and Use per AMC 21.40.180 D.8

Lot 1A, Country Village Subdivision; generally located
at the southwest corner of East Benson Blvd. and New
Seward Highway

702 East Benson Blvd.

Midtown; Rogers Park

009-043-42/ Grid SW 1631

1. Location Map =

2. Departmental Comments
3. Application

4. Posting Affidavit

5. Historical Information

RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY: ,
Generally meets the required Title 21 standards including AMC 21.50.160, and

Title 10.50.

SITE:

Acres: 179,798 SF (4.12 acres)
Vegetation: none

Zoning: B-3



Planning Staff Analysis
Case No. 2005-055
Page 2 of 12

Topography: Level
Existing Use: Restaurant; Retail Mall |
Soils: Public Sewer & Water

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
Classification: = Redevelopment/Mixed Use; Major Employment Center
(Anchorage 2020)
Commercial (1982 Anchorage Bowl Comprehensive Plan)
Density: N/A

SURROUNDING AREA

NORTH EAST SQUTH WEST
Zoning: B-3 B-3 ~ B-3 B-3
Land Use: Commercial Commercial University Commercial

Mall

SITE DESCRIPTION AND PROPOSAL:

The subject B-3 property consists of a 179,798 square foot (SF) lot generally
located at the southwest corner of Benson Boulevard and the Seward Highway.
This lot consists of three commercial retail buildings and a shared parking lot:
the largest building consists of a mixed retail building (Williams & Kay
furniture, Ultimate Mattress Store, Subway Restaurant. Previously included
Lazy Boy Furniture and Sadler’s), the second smaller building also houses a
furniture store (formerly Bailey’s Furnlture), and the third building is where
Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant is now located {formerly Skippers/Baskin
Robbins, then the Gateway Computer Store). Allen & Peterson’s Appliance
Store is located on a separate parcel in the southwest corner of Benson and
Seward Highway.

The last tenant in the 4,250 SF building was Gateway Computer Store.
Previous to that it housed Skippers fast food restaurant and Baskin & Robbins
Ice Cream Store.

Property to the north, south, east and west are zoned B-3. Access is from East
Benson Boulevard (north), the New Seward nghway (east), and Gambell Street
(to the west). Building permits are pending for a new 6-story, 145 room hotel,
Embassy Suites, on the adjacent property west of Gambell Street, whose access
will be East 32nd Avenue and Gambell Street:

The petitioners are asking approval of a new alcoholic beverages conditional

use for a new restauranty/eating place liquor license for beer and wine in the
west half of this structure, plus a seasonal outdoor patio area. The ABC

03
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License application states the applicant is Flavors West LLC dba Qdoba
Mexican Grill.

The following licenses are located within 1,000 feet of this location: nine {9}
restaurant licenses, three (3) beverage dispensary licenses, and two (2) package
store licenses.

Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant will specialize in quick service and casual
dining Mexican food served in a family oriented setting. The restaurant will
occupy the west 2,400 SF of the 4,250 SF building; have 20 fixed tables, two
fixed counters and 84 non-fixed seats. The site plan also shows outdoor patio
dining on the Gambell Street, west-side of the building with 5 tables and 20
non-fixed seats. The restaurant will typically be open from 10:00 AM to 10:00
PM, Monday through Saturday, and 11:00 AM to 9:00 PM on Sundays.
However, the restaurant may choose to operate on 7-days a week with hours of
operation as permitted by law. The petitioner estimates that 2% of his total
sales will be from alcohol. All servers having direct contact with alcohol will be

TAM trained.
There are no churches or schools within 200 feet of the restaurant.
PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Forty-two (42} public hearing notices (PHNSs) were mailed December 16, 2004.
At the time this report was written no PHNs,were returned. No response was
received from the Midtown Community Council.

FINDINGS

A. Furthers the goals and policies of the Comprehensive Development
Plan and conforms to the Comprehensive Development Plan in the
manner required by Chapter 21.05.°

This subject location is depicted on the Land Use Policy Map of the
Anchorage 2020 Comprehensive Plan as being within the Midtown Major
Employment Center and Redevelopment/Mixed-Use Area

The Anchorage 2020 Comprehensive Plan does not specifically address
the sale of alcoholic beverages in the community. A strategy of the
adopted Anchorage 2020 Plan, however, calls for the development of
locational standards and criteria for retail sales/service of alcoholic
beverages. To date this has not been done.

04
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The Anchorage 2020 Plan (ref. P.40) contains a generalized community
vision that advocates “an active learning community with abundant
cultural amenities.” Several goals of the Anchorage 2020 Plan do
address related issues such as recreational and economic opportunities.
The sale of alcoholic beverages is part! of the social, recreational and
economic environment of the community. The restaurant will also
facilitate a growing hospitality and tourism industry in Anchorage.
Another of the Plan’s stated economic:development goals are “Business
Support and Development: a quality of life and a financial climate that
encourages businesses to start up, expand or relocate in Anchorage (p.
41).

Conforms to the standards for that use in this title and regulations
promulgated under this title.

This standard is met.

Except for the alcoholic beverages conditional use standards established
in AMC 21.50.160, the Assembly has not adopted specific zoning
regulations for alcoholic beverage sales. The B-3 General Business
district zoning regulations allows alcoholic beverage sales through the
conditional use permit process: AMC 21.40.180 D.8. Restaurants, cafes,
and other places serving food or beverages. Uses involving the retail sale,
dispensing or service of alcoholic beverages may be permitted by
conditional use only in accordance with AMC 21.50.160.

Will be compatible with existing and planned land uses in the
surrounding neighborhood and with the intent of its use district.

This standard is met.

The petition property is in the Midtown Major Employment Center and
Redevelopment area: a commercial area that is expected to remain in
that land use category for the foreseeable future. In and around this
location are found numerous restaurants, offices, retail stores, hotels,
commercial businesses and other non-residential uses. Land to the
north, south, east and west are zoned B-3. There appear to be no
churches, day care or schools within 200 feet of the site property line.

AMC 21.50.160.B asks that a list of all alcohol licenses located within a
minimum of 1,000 feet of the proposed conditional use be provided. The
following licenses are located within 1,000 feet of this location.: nine (9)
restaurant licenses, three (3) beverage dispensary licenses, and two (2)
package store licenses. Approving this restaurant/eating place license
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will add an additional restaurant license for a total of 10 within a 1,000

foot radius.

Name Address License Type of
Number License
Yen King 3501 Seward Hwy 2930 Restaurant/Eating
Place
Pizza Plaza 601 E Northern 891 Restaurant/Eating
Lights Place
Panda 605 E Northern 3077 Restaurant/Eating
Restaurant Lights Place
Crab Pot 600 E Northern 4272 Restaurant/Eating
Restaurant Lights; Unit 169 Place
Roscoe’s 600 E Northern 3788 Restaurant/Eating
Skyline Lights; Unit #169 . Place
Restaurant '.
Peking Palace | 500 E Benson Blvd - 1691 Restaurant/Eating
Restaurant Place
Café 530 E Benson Blvd - 3961 Restaurant/Eating
Amsterdam #3 ' Place
Uncle Joe’s 3337 Fairbanks 4293 Restaurant/Eating
Pizzeria : Place
Peter’s Sushi 3337 Fairbanks . 1866 Restaurant/Eating
Spot Street ' Place
Fred Meyer 1000 E Northern 4179 Package Store
#11-Northern | Lights
Lights
Oaken Keg #56 | 660 E Northern 795 Package Store
(1806) Lights
The Office 545 E Northern 806 Beverage
Lounge Lights Dispensary
The Moment 3230 Seward Hwy 430 Beverage
Dispensary
Top of the 3230 Seward Hwy 431 Beverage
Moment Dispensary
Duplicate

06



Planning Staff Analysis
Case No. 2005-055

Page 6 of 12

D. Will not have a permanent negative impact on the items listed
below substantially greater than that anticipated from permitted
development: .

1.

Pedestrian and vehicular traffic circulation and safety.
This standard may be met.

Parking calculations are taken from the Tenant Improvement Site
Plan dated January 11, 2005 submitted to Building Safety for the
tenant improvement building permit, which indicates Qdoba has
120 seats or a requirement of 40 parking spaces. The site plan
shows 54 parking spaces, which leaves a possible 14 parking
spaces for the future second tenant on the west side of the
building. The parking stalls are shown as being restriped. A 6-
foot wide sidewalk along the souith side of the building to the main
entrance provides safe pedestnan access. A 6-foot tall patio fence
(to the west of the building) is outside the 30-foot vision triangle.
As part of the Tenant Improvement building permit review the
Bulldmg Official determined that there is no change of use
occurring in this building (from retail to restaurant) and therefore
no new tenant site improvements were required along Gambell
Street or Benson Blvd. with the subject building permit.

Traffic Engineering notes that a Right-of-Way Permit is required
from State DOT for the Benson Blvd access. As part of the recent
Tenant Improvement building permit, Traffic Engineering indicated
the mall owner should be required to install end-caps, some
barrier such as, barrier curb, landscaping, bollards or fencing
along Gambell Street to separate the restaurant mall parking from
the Gambell Street traffic. The new hotel will build to half street
standards {24-feet paving with curb and gutter).

This conditional use is a new entitlement to the subject property,
and the Assembly can require both off-site as well as on-site public
health and safety improvements that they see necessary as
conditions of approval.

If, in the view of the Assembly, it is determined that the west half
of Gambell right-of-way should be constructed, and/or barrier
curb, landscaping, and/or fencing are needed to separate the
Gambell Street vehicle traffic and the pedestrian safety of the mall
parking area, the aclmln1strat1on has provided conditions of
approval.
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At a minimum, visual landscaping as shown on the tenant
improvement site plan should be provided along Gambell and
Benson to provide separation and delineation between Gambell
and the parking lot for public health and safety reasons.

2. The demand for and availabillity of public services and
facilities. This standard is met.

The change of building use from retail to a restaurant at this
location has no impact on public services. This structure was
originally built as a restaurant! The site is served with public
water and sewer.

3. Noise, air, water, or other forms of environmental pollution.
This standard is met.

A restaurant/eating place license will not cause any environmental
pollution. The parking lot is paved, which helps control air
pollution.

4, The maintenance of compatible and efficient development
patterns and land use intensities.

This standard is met.

The zoning, land use and the general area land use will not change
as a result of this conditional use permit for a restaurant/eating
place. :

Standards Chapter 10.50 Alcoholic Bever{ages

In the exercise of its powers and under AS 04.11.480 and 15 AAC 104.145
to protest issue, renewal and transfer or s’ltlcoholic beverage licenses
within the Municipality of Anchorage, the Assembly shall consider
whether the proposed license meets eachiand every factor and standard
set forth below

A.

Concentration and land use. Whether transfer of location or issue
of the requested license will negatiwlrely impact the community
through an increase in the concentration of uses involving the sale
or service of alcoholic beverages within the area affected and will
conform to the separate standards of AMC 21.50.020.

See table and narrative on page 5 for other alcohol licenses within 1,000
feet of this application.




Planning Staff Analysis
Case No, 2005-055
Page 8 of 12

The issuance of another conditional uise for a restaurant will not
adversely impact the immediate area or surrounding uses.

Training. If application is made for issue, renewal or transfer of a
beverage dispensary license, restaurant or eating place license, or
package store license, whether the applicant can demonstrate
prospective or continued compliance with a Liquor "Server
Awareness Training Program approved by the State of Alaska
alcoholic Beverage Control Board, such as or similar to the program
for techniques in alcohol management (T.A.M.). Until such plan is
approved, training by a licensee's employees in the T.A.M. shall
constitute compliance with this ordinance.

This standard is met.

The applicant states that all employees involved in the dispensing of
alcoholic beverages, all managers and assistant managers and the
owners of the restaurant will be trained in accordance with the T.A.M.
training and hold the appropriate certificates.

Operations procedures. If application is made for issue, renewal or
transfer of a license, whether the applicant can demonstrate
prospective or continued co:npliance with operations procedures for
licensed premises set forth in Section 10.50.035 of this code.

This standard is met.

This conditional use application is foran alcoholic beverages conditional
use in the B-3 District for a restaurant use.

AMC 10.50.035 sets forth that persons seeking the issue or transfer of a
license shall comply with restrictions regarding happy hours, games or
contests involving the consumption of alcohol, public transportation,
notice of penalties, availability of nonalcoholic drinks, compliance
determination with techniques in alcohol management (T.A.M.),
solicitation of purchase of alcoholic beverages for consumption by
employees, and warning signs. The petitioner has stipulated in his
application that he will abide by requirements of AMC 10.50.035.

Public safety. When application is made for the renewal or transfer
of location or transfer of ownership of a beverage dispensary license
restaurant or eating place license, or package store license, the
Assembly shall consider whether the operator can demonstrate the
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abihty to maintain order and prevent unlawful conduct in licensed
premises. In determining the operator's demonstrated ability to
maintain order and prevent unlawful conduct, the Assembly may
consider police reports, testimony 'presented before the Assembly,
written comments submitted priorito or during the public hearing,
or other evidence deemed to be reliable and relevant to the purpose
of this subsection. For purposes of this section and Section
10.50.035 "licensed premises” shall include any adjacent area under
the control or management of the licensee

i

This standard appears to be met.

At the time this report was prepared comments from the Anchorage
Police Department had not been received.

Payment of taxes and debts. When uapplication is made for renewal
of a license the assembly shall consider, pursuant to AS 4.11.330,
whether the applicant is delinquent in payment of taxes owed to the
Municipality. When application is made for transfer of ownership of
a license the Assembly shall consider, pursuant to AS 4.11.360,
whether the municipality has received either payment or adequate
security, for the payment of any debts or taxes, including any
estimated taxes for the current yea.r, arising from the conduct of the
licensed business. Adequate security for the payment of debts and
taxes may be in the form of: 1) escrowed funds sufficient to pay the
debts and taxes claimed and any escrow fees; 2) actual payment of
debts and taxes claimed; or, 3) a guarantee agreement in accordance
AMC 10.50.030. Any guarantee agreement shall be in writing,
signed by the transferor, transferee land Municipality

Treasury reviewed the subject property for real property taxes or
business personal taxes, and found no outstandlng taxes on this
application.

Public health. If application is made for the renewal or transfer of
location or transfer of ownership of ; a license, the Assembly shall
consider whether the operator has engaged in a pattern of practices
injurious to public health or safety such as providing alcohol to
minors or intoxicated persons, committing serious violations of
State law relevant to public health or safety, or other actions within
the knowledge and control of the operator which place the public
health or safety at risk. In determining if a pattern of practices
injurious to public health or safety exists, the Assembly may
consider criminal convictions, credil?le proof of illegal activity even

10
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if not prosecuted, police reports, testimony presented before the
Assembly, written comments submitted prior to or during the public
hearing, or other evidence deemed to be reliable and relevant to the
purpose of this subsection.

The Department of Health and Human Services did not provide any
comment on this case at the time this report is written. However, in the
past their responses to similar cases 'question the lack of community
standards for alcoholic beverage conditional uses.

G. Municipality of Anchorage Alcoholic Beverage Licensee Compliance
Form. In order to determine whether applicants seeking issue,
renewal or transfer of alcoholic beverage licenses have complied
with the provisions of this chapter, applicants shall, at the request
of the Assembly, submit to the municipal clerk such information as
is required on a municipal form prépared by the municipal clerk
known as the Municipality of Anchorage Alcoholic Beverage
Licensee Compliance Form. Upon request, operators shall also
provide the municipal clerk with certificates from all current
employees demonstrating that those employees have successfully
completed a "Liquor Service Awareness Training Program" such as
the program for techniques in alcohol management (T.A.M.) as
approved by the State of Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.

This form was not requested of this apphcant.

RECOMMENDATION:

This application for a final conditional use for alcoholic beverages in the B-3
District for a restaurant use generally meets the required standards of Title 21
and Title 10, and AMC 21.50.160.

If after a public hearing on the matter, the Anchorage Assembly finds that the
required standards have been met, staff the followmg conditions of approval:

1. A notice of Zoning Action shall be ﬁled with the District Recorders Office
within 120 days of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board’s approval of the

license.
2. All uses shall conform to the plans anél narrative submitted.
3. This conditional use approval is for an'  Alcoholic Beverages Conditional

Use in the B-3 District for a restaurant/ eating place use per AMC
21.40.180 D.8 for 2,400 SF of lease space within the 4,250 SF building

11
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located at 702 East Benson Boulevard Country Village Subdivision, Lot
1A. The restaurant has 20 tables, two counters and 84 non-fixed seats,
and a seasonal outdoor patio with 5 tables and 20 non-fixed seats.
Alcohol sales are estimated to be 2 % of total gross receipts compared to
98 % food sales. The restaurant may operate 365 days a year with
hours of operation as permitted by la\:av.

4. Visual landscaping shall be planted along the west lot lines of the mall
parking lot adjacent to Gambell Street right-of-way except for the ingress
/egress aisle-ways and Benson Boulevard as shown on the tenant
improvement building permit site plan/parking calculation drawing
dated January 11, 2005, prepared by‘Benchmark Architecture, Sheet T1.
Landscaping shall be mstalled by August 1, 2005 and shall be
maintained in a vigorous healthy growing condition.

5. Prior to this conditional use becoming effective, a performance bond is
required for all required site improvements in accordance with AMC
21.87.030, to include the installation of landscaping. This bond, payable
to the Mumcxpahty of Anchorage, shall be submitted to the Planning
Department in the amount of a 120% itemized cost estimate prepared by
a professional landscape architect. For example, the landscape estimate
is the itemized cost of the planting material, topsoil, 1rr1gat10n system
plus labor for installation. Further this bond shall remain in effect for a
3-year growing period to assure survwablhty of all trees and shrubs and
replaccment of dead or stunted landscape materials. This guarantee
may be in the form of a bond, mandatory escrow payments, letters of
credit, or any other form deemed acceptable to the Department.

6. Upon demand the applicant shall demonstrate compliance with a liquor
"Server Awareness Training Program approved by the State of Alaska
alcoholic Beverage Control Board, such as or similar to the program for
techniques in alcohol management (T.A.M.).

7. The use of the property by any person for the permitted purposes shall
comply with all current and future federal, state and local laws and
regulations including but not limited to laws and regulations pertaining
to the sale, dispensing, service and consumptmn of alcoholic beverages
and the storage, preparation, sale, service and consumption of food. The
owner of the property, the licensee under the Alcoholic Beverage Control
license and their officers, agents and employees shall not knowingly
permit or negligently fail to prevent the occurrence of illegal activity on

the property '
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8. A copy of the conditions imposed by the Assembly in connection with this
conditional use approval shall be maintained on the premise at a location
visible to the public
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Reviewing Agency Comment Summary
Case No.: 2005-055




Municipality of Anchorage RE~
Treasury Division Y SEvED

Memorandum wm,pm ' 8 2upg
Mﬂw%%
Date: March 17, 2005
To: Rich Cartier, Planning Dept.
From: Daisy VanNortwick, Revenue Officer {
Subject: Liquor License Conditional Use Comménts

e T

Liguor License Conditional Use Application Casg/# 2005-055, {\Vrors West LLC DBA Qdoba
Mexican Grill .has been received and reviewed.

I find no outstanding taxes on this application, and no reason for not approving it.




MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE /A \

Traffic Department TRAFFIC
MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 17, 2005
TO: Jerry T. Weaver, Platting Supervisor, Planning Department
THRU: Leland R. Coop, Associate Traffic Enginee//
FROM: Mada Angell, Assistant Traffic Engineer J\&Q\

SUBJECT: Comments, May 17, Assembly Public Hearing

05-055 Country Village; Conditional Use to permit a restaurant serving
alcohol; Qdoba Mexican Grill; Gambell and Benson

The following Traffic Department comments for this conditional use application
are identical to the Traffic Department comments in the building permit
application, However the building permit was approved without Traffic comments
being addressed. The majority of Traffic Department comments reflect life-safety
issues that will provide a safe parking area and safe right of way for vehicles and

pedestrians.

e Benson Blvd. is State DOT right of way. Access to this restaurant from Benson
Blvd. is planned, therefore a State DOT approved Right of Way Permit is
required prior to approval of the conditional use.

e Access to this restaurant from Gambell Street is planned, therefore Gambell
Street must be constructed to standards prescribed by Municipal Project
Management and Engineering. There is a building permit being processed for a
hotel on the parcel of land to the west of this restaurant, and across Gambell
Street. The hotel is constructing Gambell Street, between Benson Blvd. and
32nd Avenue to ¥ street standards. Construction of Gambell on the restaurant
side must be coordinated with MOA Project Management and Engineering, to
ensure that parking and access on both parcels is constructed to Municipal
Standards.

+ This restaurant is a change of use, and possibly requires landscaping along
Gambell Street. Traffic requires that some form of barrier curb or landscaping
be provided to separate restaurant parking from Gambell Street right of way.
AMC 21.45.080.W.4 requires that parking and maneuvering for a commercial
establishment be completely on-site, and not in the rights of way. Barrier curb
and/or landscaping will provide vehicle and pedestrian safety on Gambell
Street and in the parking area.

Page § of 2
H:\mada\mada pfan review\Memorandums 2005\may ] 705assembly.doc
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» Relocate light poles from parking stall area. The existing light poles reduce the
size of parking stalls to less than MOA Code required dimensions.

» On an Electrical Site Plan provide a Certified Site Lighting and Glare Statement
that shows lighting levels meet AMC 21.45.080 design requirements.

s Provide complete parking calculations for the retail complex that shares the
parking lot. The parking calculations must be approval by Code Enforcement.

» Required Parking for the Qdoba Mexican Grill should be signed for restaurant
use.

» Provide ADA Accessible parking stalls, striping, signage, and aisles that meet
current code requirements.

» Parking plan for the restaurant must show all parking stall and vehicle
maneuvering aisle dimensions.

s Provide 6’ minimum width end-caps on parking stall aisles for all the required
parking space aisles. End caps will formalize the parking aisles, keeping parked
vehicles out of the rights of way, and out of the main parking aisle that serves
as a connection between Gambell Street and the New Seward Highway.

Page 2 of 2
H:\madawmada plan review\Memorandums 2005\may 1 705assembly.doc



Building Safety Division

Municipality Of Anchorage

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING COMMENTS

Reviewed by: ANGELL, MADA M.

Permit #: 04- -6284

Date: 2/3/2005

Phone: 343-8415

Fax: 343-8488

Lot: 1A Block: Tract: Subdivision;: COUNTRY VILLAGE

Project: QDOBA MEXICAN GRILL

Contact: Name;: Phone: Fax:

OWNER FURNITURE ENTERPRISES OF

GENERAL CONTRACTOR MCN CONSTRUCTION, INC. (507) 563-9900 (907) 563-9905
CONTACT PERSON GARY KEYES (907) 563-9900  (907) 563-9905
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR  KNIK PLUMBING & HEATING (907) 248-7305  (907) 243-0498

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR NORTHSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY
FIREALARM CONTRACTOR SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR H & K SHEETMETAL FABRICATOR
REFRIGERATION CONTRAC POLAR REFRIGERATION & RESTA
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR POLAR REFRIGERATION & RESTA

(907) 688-5551
(907) 561-1911
(907) 561-8746
(907) 349-3500
(907) 349-3500

(907) 688-5552
(907) 561-4650
(907) 561-7969
(907) 344-7053
(907) 344-7053

Plan Review Comments:
1. Item has been addressed.

2. Ttem has been addressed.

3. Benson Blvd is State DOT right of way. If any there is ingress/egress to Benson you must
provide an approved State DOT Right of Way Permit with your submittal.

4. Provide a Certified Site Lighting and Glare Statement for the required parking on an
Electrical Site Plan.

5. Item has been addressed.

6. Following comments as of 2-3-05. Provide Traffic with Zoning Plan Review approved
parking calculation.

Pape 1 of 2



TRAFFIC ENGINEERING COMMENTS, PERMIT #: 04 6284 continued
7. Construct Gambel Street to half-street standards. Construction and design to be coordinated
with Project Management & Engineering.

3. Correct ADA Accessible sign locations to show Van Accessible & ADA sign centered on
parking stalls and show a "No Parking" sign centered on 8’ wide van accessible aisle.

9. Dimension all parking stall and all vehicle maneuvering aisles.

10. Provide ' wide end-caps on parking stall aisles from stall #8 thru 20, and any additional
parking stalls that Zoning may require.

11. Relocate light poles from parking stall area. The existing light poles reduce the size of
parking stalls to less than MOA Code required dimensions.

Page 2 of 2
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES 4111 AVIATION AVENUE
FO. BOX 196900
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99519-6900

907) 269-0520 (FAX 269-
CENTRAL REGION - PLANNING (,‘Tyésgg%, (FAX 209.0621)

March 22, 2005 RECE!VED

RE: Zoning Case Review MAR 2 9 2005

: AJRICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
Jerry Weaver, Platting Officer ‘ PLANNING & ZONING DIVISION
Planning and Development
Municipality of Anchorage

P.O. Box 196650
Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650

Dear Mr. Weaver:

The Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (ADOT&PF) reviewed the
following Zoning Cases and has no comment:

2005-040 Ship Creek Crossing Tract A/Conditional use: restaurant serving alcohol/221 W Ship
Creek Ave.

2005-045 Campbell Creek Commercial Park Tract K/5227 Old Seward Hwy: Conditional use:
alcohol

2005-046 Wonder Park Tract D Lot D3A/4950 Taku Dr/Variance: appeal

2005-049 Campbell Airstrip Rd Sec 35 T13N R3W SM/ Site plan review: Alaska Botanical Garden
2005-050 University of Alaska Anchorage UAA Seawolf Dr. & Providence Dr/Site plan review:
Native Science & Engineering Facility

2005-051 Alyeska Subd North Addn #3 Lot 7 Blk 6 NHN Taos Rd/Zoning to R-11

2005-052 Amend Title 21 for AMC 21.55 Nonconforming uses

2005-053 Amend Title 21 for the sales, dispensing, or service of alcoholic beverages
@ Qdoba Mexican Grill 702 E Benson/Conditional use permit restaurant serving alcohol

Comments:

2005-039 Amend Title 21 for Neighborhood Planning: This amendment is a positive step for
creating healthy and vital neighborhoods in Anchorage. Please consider emphasizing transportation
a little more. Creating a grid system of roads along with a hierarchy of road classifications, from
local streets to collectors to arterials enhances the ability to provide for other modes of
transportation, be it public transit or trails. A transportation network with the appropriate class of
road will also provide essential connections within a neighborhood and throughout the Municipality.

2005-041 Bella Vista #2 Lot 31A/919 E Dimond Blvd/Site plan review: auto sales: Please let the
applicant know that new ADOT&PF driveway permits are required for access to the Old Seward

“Providing for the movenent of people und gouds and the delivery of state services.”



o @
Pierce, Eileen A

From: Staff, Alton R. RECEIVED

Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2005 8:01 AM _
To: Long, Patty R.; Pierce, Eileen A E

Cc: Taylor, Gary A. MAR 3 ¢ 2005
Subject: Platting and Zoning Reviews - iPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

. ;ING & 2ONHG DIVISION
The Public Transportation Department has no comment on the following Zoning cases:

2005-049 through 053 and 2005-055.

The Public Transportation Department has no comment on the following plats:

S11110-2
510549-2
5113021
511350-1
5113511
S11352-1
5113571
511358-1
5113591
51136241
$11363-1
§11365-1
5113661

Thank you for the opportunity to review.

Alton Staff
Operations Supervisor
People Mover
907-343-8230

2¢&



Blank Memo Format . . Page 1 of 1

Pierce, Eileen A

RECEIVED—

From: Stewart, Hallie

Sent:  Tuesday, March 15, 2005 4:32 PM MAR 1 6 2005
To: Pierce, Elleen A; Long, Patty R. SHCIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
o ~AHNING & ZONING DIVISION

Subject: 05-055 conditional use alcohol.doc

DATE: March 15, 2005
TO: Zoning and Platting Division, OPDPW
FROM: Hallie Stewart, Engineering Technician, AWWU

SUBJECT: Municipal Assembly Public hearing May 17, 2005
AGENCY COMMENTS DUE April 19, 2005

AWWTU has reviewed the case material and has the following comments.

—

ot

05-055 Fragment Lots A & B for Lot 1A, Country Village (conditional use) Grid 1631

1. AWWU water and sanitary sewer mains are available to the referenced lot.
2. AWWU has no objection to the proposed conditional use to allow a restaurant serving
alcohol.

If you have any questions, please call me at 343-8009 or AWWU Planning at 564-2739,

3/16/2005



RECEIVED
FLOOD HAZARD REVIEW SHEET for PLATS MAR 1 5 2005

ARICIPAL Ty o8 A
ARNING 8 T Binee

Date: 03-15-05

Case! 2005-055 .~
Flood-Hazard Zone: C
Map Number: 0235

[} Portions of this lot are located in the floodplain as determined by the Federal
Emergency Management Agency.

[] AMC 21.15.020 requires that the following note be placed on the plat:

“Portions of this subdivision are situated within the flood hazard district as it exists
on the date hereof. The boundaries of the flood hazard district may be altered
from time to time in accordance with the provisions of Section 21.60.020
(Anchorage Municipal Code). All construction activities and any land use within
the flood hazard district shall conform to the requirements of Chapter 21.60
(Anchorage Municipal Code).”

[ 1 A Flood Hazard permit is required for any construction in the floodplain.

< | have no comments on this case.

Reviewer: Jack Puff

C:Docurnents and Settings\cdeapiLocal Seftings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1712005-055.doc

3i



® ®
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

Development Services Department Sl g
Right of Way Division St
MEMORANDUM R
DATE: April 19, 2005 ECE’VED
TO Planning Department, Zoni d Platting Divisi APR192005
: anning Department, Zoning and Platting Division .

Buep & & AUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
THRU: Jack L. Frost, Jr., Right of Way Supervisor L Ter PLANNING & ZONIRQ DIVISION
FROM: Lynn McGee, Senior Plan Reviewer L
SUBJ: Request for Comments on Assembly case(s) for the Meeting of May [7, 2005.

Right of Way has reviewed the following case(s) due April 19, 2005.

T

05-055 / Country Village, Lot 1A, Fragmentation Lots A & B, grid 1631
(Conditional Use, Alcohol Dispensing)

Right of Way Division has no comments at this time.
Review time 15 minutes.

4/19/05

05-055 3 1



' APPLICATION



‘ ﬁ'duﬂiClpészjg Aﬂé;iofa'é"“ BRI

| .;Appllcatlon for. Condltlonal Use L My ol i

POBx

Fietall Sale Alcohollc Beverages S  ancionagh A 90319’5655'

Pleaseflll in the mformatlonasked for below __

PETITIONER REPRESENTATIVE r vy _

"PETITIONER'

Name (last name first) Name (Jast name firs)
Floayons Wost LLC

Mailing Address Mailing Addrass

270t w. Colfmn Ave.

Derver | Co SozpY-

Contact Phane: Day: 303 554,;77jNight: 323 A€ 3477 | Contact Phone: Day: Night:
FAX: 303 534 3774 FAX:
E-mail: Alidvall @eatatvi. o E-mail:

“Report additional patitionars or disclose other co-owners on supplemental form. Failure to divuige other beneficial interest owners may delay processing of this application.

PROPERTY INFORMATION _ Jeased preiise.

Property Tax #ooco000000: ) O0F~ 043 ~ 42

Site Street Address: (7o /70t EastT Brasan Lived,

Properly OWner @ notthe Petioner); i ra, fure. é.vfcr,amse_r ,yf Nfrsieq
Current legal description: use additional shest in necessary)

See 4 “*c‘le./

o7 ""_*3 [Feesge 17,7007 AT Tl Ia78 57

ALGOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD LICENSE PROPOSED

£ Beverage Dispensary _ [ Private Club 1 Restaurant, exempt
O3 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism [ Pubtic Convenience [ Theater
[J Brew Pub O Recreational [ Other (Please explain):
O Package Store [\ Restaurant
Is the proposed license: &1 New [ Transfer of location: ABC license number:

Transfer license location:

Transfer licensed premises doing business as:

} hereby certify that (t am){l have been authqrized to act for) owner of tha property described above and that | petition for a retail sale of alcohalic
beverages conditional use permit in conformance with Title 21 of the Anchorage Municipal, Code of Ordinances. | understand that payment of
the application fee is nonrefundable and is to cover the costs associated with processing this application, and that it does not assure approval of
the conditional use. | also understand that assigned hearing dates are tentative and may have to be pastponed by Ptanning Department,
Municipal Clerk, or the Assembly for administrative reasons.

Yok 5 ‘ zl/é‘/“%/

Date - Signature (Agents must provide weitlen proof of authaization)

= 20006 (RY. 05/02) Front



Application for oondiﬁo usa ratail sale aJic Lk i continued _

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN INFORMATION

Anchorage 2020 UrbarvRural Services: ef'Urban 3 Rural

Anchorage 2020 West Anchorage Planning Area: O Inside Iz} Quiside

Anchorage 2020 Major Urban Elements: Site is within or abuts:

O Major Employment Center & Redevelopment/Mixed Use Area [ Town Cenier

3 Neighborhood Commercial Center [ Industrial Center
[ Transit - Supportive Development Corridor

Eagle River-Chugiak-Peters Creek Land Use Classification:

{0 Commercial 1 Industrial O Parks/opens space [ Public Land Institutions
O Marginal land [ Alpine/Slope Affected [ Special Study

0 Residentia! at dwelling units per acre

Girdwood- Turnagain Arm _

0 Commercial 0 Industrial O Parks/opens space (3 Public Land Institutions
O Marginal land [J Alpine/Slope Affected 3 Special Study

1 Residential at dwelling units per acre

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION (orporionsie atoc)

Wetland Classification: X None o-c o OrA"
Avalanche Zone: None O BlueZone [ Red Zone
Floodplain: &l None [ 100 year {1 500 year

Seismic Zone (Harding/Lawson): o are” 03" 04 o

RECENT REGULATORY INFORMATION (Events that have occurred in last 5 years for al or portion site) (o
0 Rezoning - Case Number:
3 Preliminary Plat [ Final Plat - Case Number{s}:
{0 Conditional Use - Case Number(s):
O Zoning variance - Case Number(s):
O Land Use Enforcement Action for
O Building or Land Use Permit for
O Wetland permit: O Army Corp of Engineers

O Municipality of Anchorage

DOCUMENTATION .
Required: 07 Site plan to scale depicting: building footprints; parking areas; vehicle and pedestrian circulation; lighting; '
landscaping; signage; and licensed premises location.
[ Buiiding pians to scale depicting: floor plans indicating the location of sales and service areas; buikding
elevations (photographs are acceptable).
D) Photographs of premises from each street frontage that include and show relationship to adjacent structures
and the premises visible street address number.
{1 Narrative: explaining the project; construction, operation schedule, and open for business target date.
1 Copy of a zoning map showing the proposed location.
[ Copy of completed Alcoholic Beverage Control Board liquor license application form including all drawings and
attachments, if filed with ABC Board.
Optional: 0 Traffic impact analysis O Economic impact analysis O Noise impact analysis

20-006 {Rev. 05/02)" 2
{Rev ) 3[,!




Application for condilional usa retail Sala alcoholic be B3 continved

"PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION® (tpottoner i ot ropery e

(H{WE) hereby grant permission to and acknowledge that person shown as the petitioner on this application is applying fer a conditional use
permit for the retail sales of alcoholic beverages an a groperty under (MY)(OUR) ownership and that as part of the conditional use permit
process the Agsembly may apply conditions whietwill BANMY)(OQUR) responsibility to satisfy.

A\ o< ) Y —

Date \ ° Signatike ; /
*Repont adoiional petitioners or disclose other co-ownars rital form. Failure ko diviige other beneficial interas! owners may delay processing of this application,

FACILITY OPERATIONAL INFORMATION

What is the proposed or existing business name {Provide both if name is changing):
Odoba. Maxican. Grill

What is the gross leaseable floor space in square feet? ﬁ .

=R, 2% 15007 seaftr gmoo)
What is the facility occupant capacity? : N “

- 129
What is the number of fixed seats(booth and non movable seats)?

.y 2o .
What is the number non-fixed seats(movable chairs, steols, etc.)?
g<C

What will be the normal business hours of operation?
LAn— |OPMm

What will be the business hours that alcoholic beverages will be sold or dispensed?
o A~ Lo bMm

What do you estimate the ratic of food sales to alcohol beverage sales will be?

2- % Alcoholic beverage sales

A% % Food sales

Type of entertainment proposed: (Mark an that apply)
3 Recorded music I Live music I Floor shows [J Patron dancing [T Sporting events [ Other [ None

Do you propase enterfainment or environmental conditions in the facility that will meet the definition of “indecent
material” or “aduit entertainment” as set forth by AMC 8.05.420 Minors-Disseminating indecent material or AMC

10.40.050 Adult oriented establishment? O Yes 5 No
4

DISTANCE FROM CHURCHES, DAY CARE, AND SCHOOLS

Locate and provide the names and address of all churches, day care, and public or private schools within 200 fest of the site property ines

Name Address

—VoLd —|—

20-006 {Rev. 05/02)° 3




Application for conditional use retail sale aicoholic bW

"PACKAGE STORES
Provide the projected percentage of alcoholic product inventory in the store where the retail unit price is:

% less than $5.00

% $5.00 t0 $10.00

% _$10.00 fo $25.00

% _grealer than $25.00

CONDITIONAL USE STANDARDS _
The Assembly may only approve the conditional use if it finds that all of the following 4 standards are satisfied. Each
standard must have a response in as much detail as it takes to explain how your project satisfies the standard. The

burden of proof rests with you. Use additional paper if needed.

Iin how the prpo condiini use furthers the gl pliie of the coreensive evelontplan and
conforms to the comprehensive development plar in the manner required by AMC 21.05.

See dMadied

" xpl how the proposd conditional use conforms 1o the standards " ht use in this fitle and rulations promulate
under this title.

See ﬂ*‘*ﬁé{ﬂ e é{

xplain how e po conditional use wil ctieth existing and aned land uses in the rounding |
neighborhood and with the intent of its use district.

Lee A.‘\—\*ae\ek o

20-006 [Rev. 05/02)" 4 36



Elin how the prod conditional use wil not have a pet negaive iml the items listed below
substantially greater than that anticipated from permitted development:

pication for conitianal use retall safe alcoholic be¥8

1. Pedestrian and vehicular traffic circulation and safety.

S Mr\a Qk& ¢ ét’

2. The demand for and availability of public services and faciities.

Lo \;\_S(\oe\f—o Qt

3. Noise, air, water or other forms of environmental pollution.

See ‘v\x@'é\ﬁe d(

4. The maintenance of compatible and efficient development patterns and land use intensities.

|
See R)@“’N of

STANDARDS CHAPTER 10.50 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

In the exercise of its powers and under AS 04.11.480 and 15 AAC 104.145 to protest issue, renewal and transter or alcoholic beverage licenses
within the Municipality of Anchiorage, the Assembly shall consider whether the proposed license meets each and every factor and standard set

forth below.

ntI and land uss. Whether transfer of location or issue of the reuste license will netively impact the ]
community through an increase in the concentration of uses invoiving the sale or service of alcoholic beverages within
the area affected and will conform to the separate standards of AMC 21.50.020.

How many active liquor licenses are located on the same property as your proposed license?
Within 1,000 feet of your site are how many active liquor ficenses?

How would you rate this area's license concentration on a scale of 1 o 5 with 5 = high

How many active liquor licenses are within the boundaries of the local community council?

In your opinion, is this quantily of ficenses a negative impact on the local community?

20-006 (Rev. 05/02)" 5
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Appiication for conditional usa retail sale alcoholic beWles continued -

Training. If application is made for issue, renewal or fransfer of a beverage dispensary license, restaurant or eating
piace license, or package store license, whether the applicant can demonstrate prospective or continued compliance
with a Liquor "Server Awareness Training Program approved by the State of Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board,
such as or simifar to the program for techniques in alcohol management (T.A.M.). Until such plan is approved, training
by a licensee’s employees in the T.A.M. shall constitute compliance with this ordinance.

How many employees in direct contact with alcohol will be trained in accordance with the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board’s Liquor Server Awareness Training Program?

A,Hmf.-y;ﬁk? /0.

| peratio procures. If altio is made for , reewal, or transfer of a license, thr the applicant “
demonstrate prospective or continued compliance with operations procedures for licensed premises set forth in Section
10.50.035 of this code.

O Yes [X Not#pHappy hours?  will Nov 4o

O Yes [ NotzpGames or contests that include consumption of alcoholic beverages? Wil wot o
[ Yes OINo Patronaccess and assistance to public transportation? !/ provide AzcesS
pdYes OONo Notice of penalties for driving while intoxicated posted or will be posted?

JYes ONo Non-alcoholic drinks available to patrons? '

OYes [dNo Solicitation or sncouragement of alcoholic beverage consumption?

Public satety. When application is made for the renewal or transfer of location or transfer of ownership of a beverage
dispensary license restaurant or eating place license, or package store license, the Assembly shall consider whether the
operator can demonstrate the ability to maintain order and prevent unlawful conduct in a licensed premises. In
determining the operator's demonstrated ability to maintain order and prevent unlawful conduct, the Assembly may
consider police reports, testimony presented before the Assembly, written comments submitted prior to or during the
public hearing, or other evidence deemed to be reliable and relevant to the purpose of this subsection. For purposes of
this section and Section 10.50.035 "licensed premises” shall include any adjacent area under the control or management
of the licenses.

What are the proposed precautions to maintain order and prevent unlawful conduct at the licensed premises?

inside facility: .

We arx g qv.'ck 35N cpsopf diaine testavemt. We C’X(‘-LCF Aol
(bu_c') seles fp b Lcs;i F4s40a J,% _( s4les . We s nst 4 4ar,
Ganzrat ’.empem a’f cvStamer % /s Vz. heor 3 less. e will aot
SFrve ?n'bxic'n—{e.é_f wistomers .

outside facility:

e Above.

20-006 {Rev. 05/02)" ] 3 8



Apptication for conditional use retail sale alcoholic beveWijos continued ‘

to AS 4.11.330, whether the applicant is delinquent in payment of taxes owed to the Municipality. When application is
made for transfer of ownership of a license the Assembly shall consider, pursuant to AS 4.11.360, whether the
municipality has received either payment or adequate security, for the payment of any debts or taxes, including any
estimated taxes for the current year, arising from the conduct of the licensed business. Adequate security" for the
payment of debts and taxes may be in the form of: 1) escrowed funds sufficient to Pay the debts and taxes claimed and
any escrow fees; 2) actual payment of debts and taxes claimed; or, 3) a guarantee agreement in accordance AMC
10.50.030. Any guarantee agreement shall be in writing. signed by the transferor, transferee and Municipality

an of taxes and ebts. hen pplch'on is made for ew f a Iicene t embly shall cni, pursuant |

X Yes [INo Are real eslate and business property taxes current?
OYes B No Arg there any other debis owed to the Municipality of Anchorage?

Public health. If application is made for the renewal or transfer of location or transfer of ownership of a license, the
Assembly shall consider whether the operator has engaged in a patter of practices injurious to public health or safety,
such as providing alcohol to minors or intoxicated persons, committing serious violations of State faw relevant to public
health or safety, or other actions within the knowledge and control of the operator which place the public health or safety
atrisk. In determining if a pattern of practices injurious to public health or safety exists, the Assembly may consider

.criminal convictions, credible proof of illegal activity even if not prosecuted, police reports, testimony presented before
the Assembly, written comments submitied prior to or during the public hearing, or other evidence deemed to be reliable
and relevant to the purpose of this subsection.

Yes [1No As the applicant and operator can you comply? If no explain

20-006 (Rev. 05/02)° 7



‘ON18 NOGNZA LGIM 2EL
<ur ‘dnosg

Sisop ofsu | 3

o Neag —

SEFE3E (319) SrOT8 7 Vi . .
it e mm_mmﬂ_“m QIGE-C0SEE MY ‘IOVNOHINY

3
!

boyvaz;a wioy

£ oG D0

T - — R ——— — =-- F

/
615

A

- S G 09| . M\Am/m

A - INvNZlane (

OAIE

9]

P E R




LEGAL/ CODE

LEGAL DEOCRIFTION: |
COUNTRY VILLAGE SUBDIVISION
FRAG LOT A 4 b !

ZONED: b

SITH 21 ACRES
THIS BUILDING: i

TENANT INPROVEHENT TO EXISTING BUILDING
TITLE 21 LAND USE REOS |

BUILLDING DATA: l
OCCUPANCY: & |
BLDG TYPE:  hpe V-BI

AREA: 4332 5 GROSS
t

PARKING CALOCULATION:
THIS PROJECTFCHANGE IN USE FROM RETAWL, TO RESTAURANT
DA . &oqsnrs » 40 SPACES "ﬁw
UOES 20 PATIO SEAT!
u&o oW t
SHOWROOM; 5492 SF/ 300 = ¥ SPACES
WAREHOUSE: 3024 58/ 1000 v 3 SPACES

SUBWAY: 36 SEATS/ 3 » 12 SPACES
YACANT: 18480 SF

eSTe KON B
VACANT: 15400 SF

[0y ]

CURRENTLY REQO PARKING: 108 SPACES
CURRENTLY 287 EXISTING PARKING SPACES
PROVIDE HC SPACES AS REQD PER BUILDING

\ SITE PLAN |

SCALE: 1h=20" [MadQ! 11%17 HFORMAT SHEET]
! ot
‘ CETEACTOR T9 GOMANTEE PLIANT KATERALS Ak 1 0
e+ BTG FLATIGS TO AN WHOOHEE 1 LGOS, AFTER ORBRS AOPPTHGE DT
PLANTING SCHEDUL]E RLACE KL FEAD 08 HREALTHT PLAT SATPIALS IGH00 MALANTE
#RVEE JCPLISTHENTS COMAYIG: TN SPECIED MIOSRYTL
AT | ouANT. | TYRE | $I7% & DOMNENTS ToPsm, 1o It NATVRAL, FENTLE, PWALE, GARSN (1L IVER St
T JE0u0RATG SHCE NCEA RIS W DAL S B 43 HTAPL s s YACTAEN 0 bBES
O [ |oou cemten s ymoii | #0 F Cu Wb ok CHIAMR TEPR, FRRGTALIS (8 $7E AY I WA 1P § COMLES
® DB [weo M Fil GO WS 1097 BALL § BURLAP OR CONTANER mlwm!m‘ummnmmu
O 5 er [rom Boiroua 10 LEAMED BOL F | WMo COMTAINR PIKTIGLARAL FRACTI, T0 0E FEALTHT, RIS STOCK G B C0
@ 3| SPEACA oA GOLTUNE SPUEA | W-r roTAEN T i M Auss o PR
® [T T oartem muizonTals_cowion ARIPER | wh1¢ OOKTAINEL ARATH oK M1 e G0 TG (LU A
7 DeheT, o
RIVER GRAVEL (VER PRTERIFABAC WASH ACAN OF DERIIS PRIOR B A T e oo ot
DL ROOY BOUND.
FUNTS TO BE PROVIDED AT LOCATINS. S0MM &0
STARCANS POt IRESENT STOCK, Wb £ (96 T
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i
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|

Fuunitare Enterprises of Alaska / Flavors West ) . FI

. Commmercial Lease Agreement ' |
P T dorn e e e e o L. L

|

I

3%

I'Hi> COMMERCIAL LEASE is made and entered into effective this 20 ‘day of
. September, 2004, by and between Furniture Enterpnses of Alaska, Inc., of 940 East 38th . Avenue,
Anchorage, Alaska 99503 -(“‘Landiord”) and Flavom West, LLC, a Colorado limited habl.hty

company, of 2706 West Colfax Avenue, Denver, Col\orado 80204 (“Tenant”). -

Landlord and Tenant agree as follows: !

JLots Ac & Bfor Lot 1A, Counn-lellage Subdivision, Anchorage Recording District; Fhird
,{J’ Tdicial Dlstnct, State of Alaska, on which i3 located buildings identified as “SADLER.S
FURN]TURE BUILDING’_',_‘.‘RETAIL BU]I.DING—I and-tlie “SKIPPERS-/ BASKINS.&

1. Ag;eement to Lease. Landlord is thelowner of property’s consmtmgoﬁﬁa f:eldw

E.DBBB\TS BUILDING_. as well as the surrounding real real property, dll'asis shown on ﬂxe_at,ached-ﬂ“

-Bxhibit “A” (lr" inafter the “Mall”), Laidlord shalll lease to Tenant, and Tenant shall lease from

" Landlord, for the tetm of this Leadse and upon the terms, conditions and covenants set forth

below, a portion of the Mail consxstmg of the approx:mately 4,250 square feet, more or less,
building identified on Exhibit “A” as the “SKIPPER.S / BASKINS & ROBBINS BUILDING *
located at 702 E Benson Blvd., Anchorage, Alaska 99503 (the “Buﬂdmg”) along with the non- .
exclusive right to use so much of the common area of the Mall as is reasonably required for
parking, ingress afid egress, and the réasonable use of the Building as is described herein (the
“Lease Premises™). Comimon area-includes all parkmg arcas, landscaped areas, streets,
sidewalks, roads, driveways, exits, entrances, and other areas available for the common use by

1
{

2, Term. The mmal term of this Lease sﬂaﬂ be for aperlod of ten (10) ‘years, unless

* sooner terminated as provided herein. The initial term of this Lease and Tenaat’s obligation to
. pay rent shall conarnence on January 1, 2005 and end ¢ on December 31, 2014.

3. Qpnon to Emnd Term. Tena.nt shall have the option to renew this Lease for four
4) additional five (5) year periods. In order to exercwe the option to extend, Tenant must not be
in defanit under this Lease and must give Landlord wntten notice of its election to extend not .

. more than one hund.red and eighty (180) days nor less than mnety (90) days prior to the

expiration of the initial term; otherwise, such option shall términate and be.null and void. All of

" the terms and conditions of this Lease shall apply dunng any extended term, provided, however,
“no additional option to extend shall be created by Tenant’s election to extend this Lease. Rent

for the optlon penod(s) sha.ll be as stated in Section S.

4, mm Tenant sha.]l pay 0 Landlord monthly rent commencmg January 1, .
2005, and continuing thtough December 31, 2014. Rent shall be payable on the first day of each
month to the Landlord at the Landlord's address spec1ﬁed herein. The parties agree that the base
rent of $9,350 shall apply for the period January 1, 2005 1o December 31, 2005. The rent for -
2006 shall be increased 2.5% to $9,583.75 per month, Rent each year throughout the first five

‘years shall be similarly mcreased 2.5% per year. Year 6 rent will increase or stay the same as
year 5 (but not decrease) based upon the actual Anchorage CPI For example: :

Page I of 15
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Flavors West LLC

Qdoba Mexican Griil
Conditional Use Application
702 East Benson Blvd
Anchorage, AK

i
Conditional Use Standards |

i
Explain how the proposed conditional use furthers the goals and policies of the

comprehensive development Plan and conforms to the comprehensive development plan
in the manner required by AMC 21.05 !

The Anchorage 2020 Comprehensive Plan does not specifically address the sales of
alcoholic beverages in the community. A st:rategy of the adopted Anchorage 2020,
however, does call for the development of locational standards and criteria for retail
sales/service of alcoholic beverages. '
]

Several goals of the Anchorage 2020 do address related issues such as recreational and
economic opportunities. The sales of alcoholic beverages are part of the social,
recreational and economic environment of the community. This facility is focused on
food first, with a very small portion of sales in general derived from beer. We offer a
new style of concept to the community, providing high quality food in a quick casual
atmosphere. ‘

Explain how the proposed conditional use cantomlzs to the standards for that use in this

title and regulations promulgated under this title, !

|
This standard is met. g

The zoning is B-3. A restaurant license store may be allowed as a conditional use, per
AMC 21.40.180 and 21.50.160. |
5

Explain how the proposed conditional use will be compatible with existing and planned
land uses in the surrounding neighborhood and with the intent of its use district.

l

1

This standard is met. |

The nearby uses are commercial, retail and office. We are not aware of any schools,
churches, or day care centers within 200 feet of the parcel. We provide an food option
for those shopping in the area, or those traveling east bound on Benson.

1
1
'
|
I
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* e
|
Explain how the proposed conditional use will not have a permanent negative impact on
the items listed below substantially greater the that anticipated from the permitted
development:

1) Pedestrian and vehicular circulation and safety
This standard is met.

The parking spots on the site plan demonstrate a few spots (7 abut the restaurant
portion of the building) directly up aga.mst the building, but show another 50
parks just to the south of the building, whtch by lease right, is common area
parking for this property. The traffic flow and design of internal flow allows for
the majority of the traffic to flow SOUTH of these additional 50 spaces, cast/west
toward Seward Highway. Curbing and landscapmg direct flow on the west side
of the building. As a result, pedestrian trafﬁc flow is designed in a safe manner.
|

2) The demand for and availability of public servnces and facilities:

This standard is met.

All utilities are available to the property, and are of adequate capacity. The small
amount of beer sales will not put an “straln” or excess demand on these services.
Other public services and facilities are notl impacted by this conditional use
permit.

3) Noise, air, water or other forms of enwronmental pollution:
This standard is met.

A restaurant license will not add s:gmficantly to uses that have existed or could be
permitted.

4) The maintenance of compatible and efficient development patterns and land use intensities:
This standard is met.

The zoning, land use and the general area land will not change as a result of this
conditional use permit for a Restaurant lxcense

|
|
|

! - 44
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' . New Liqléor License t : PAGE 1 OF 2

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board {(507) 269-0350

5848 E Tudor Rd i " Fax: (907) 272-9412

Anchorage, AK 99507 o “http:/fwww.dps.state.ak us/abe/

This application is for: ) . E . : . '
&  Seasonal — Two 6-month periods in each Year of the biennial period begilnning - andending

B Full 2-year period | Mo/Day Mo/Day
* SECTION A. LICENSE INFORMATION. Must be completed for all type!s of applications. FEES
- License Year: [ License Type: ‘ | License Fee: S/_—_n
R R . i ~
Zo0s Restavrant or eating place Fiing Fee: (1S 100.00
Statute Reference Local Governing Body: (City, Borough or Unorganized) . M
Sec. 04.11._ OO - _ Total ‘ T
Federal EIN or SSN- ‘ City . ! Submitted: $
}s-e430175 y
Name of Applicant: Street Address or Location of Buisincss: Community Council Name(s} & Mailing
) : Address:
Flavess West crc 104 E Beasea Bl
Doing Business As (Busincss Nanmie): City: |
ﬂ/v&i Mexican &Gl An oﬁam-a, e_ ‘
Mailing Address: Bus. Tel #: ~/ - !
¢ e hed Tovt
. Fax Tel, #:: - 4
210 W, (g /)43( Ave, /fﬁ!/ilt/ élr'
City, State, Zip: Email Address: T ]
Dentr Lo SoZ04 dlidva li@eatety;, com
|

SECTION B. ‘PREMISES TO BE LICENSED. Must be complered. i

Name to be used on public sign or advertising: L1 Premises is GREATER than 50 miles from the bovndarics of an
Mesireary  Grrl | incorporated city, borough, or unified municipality.
O Premises is LESS than 50 miles from the boundaries of an

Closest school grounds
[Red 445 Pa: rk €.5. infcorporated city, borough, or unified municipality.
Closest church: ; B] Not applicable
Distance measured under; ArAS 04.11.410 - OR . I
B Locai ordinance No. % Plans submitted to Fire Marshall (required for new & proposed
Premises 10 be licensed is: 0 Propozed bujlding 1 buildings) : .
K Existing facility JE{| Diagram of premises attached
O New building ' :

SECTION C. Individual, corporate officer, limited liability organization member, manager or partner background,

Daoes any individual, corporate officer, director, imited liability organization mcn}ber, manager or partner named in this application have any direct or
indirect interest in any other alcohalic beverage business licensed in Alaska or any other statc? :

)tl' Yes CINo If Yes, complete the following. Attach additional shests if nece,lssary.

" Name Name of Business Type of License l Business Street Address State

10 Laveal S5

= T FTavees Wi F LI -
% L’d[f/d {] }ZL dé;— z?gjah:ﬁtx;/m Grrif 14’“ ’:'4.“°’L Elenwond Snriteas 'CP[z:rmaﬂﬂ

: z Rimroct o/
@4 V! Efsics M,Y - =~ %i};.ﬁl B e Lolo raede>

|
i i 1 3/90 S Lsncol 3t -
ve Ledpaly *t’mal‘*} /@dmrM,_{ fee. ﬂtl lisven_ Straacboote Soemnd o fontrlo
I L=}
' |

. !
Has any individual, corporate officer, director, limited liability organization meml:?er, manager or partner named in this application been convicted of' a
felony, 2 violation of AS 04, or been convicted as a licensee or manager of licensed premises in another state of the Jiquor laws of that state?

0 Yes 0§ No If Yes, attach written exp]anétion. |
.

- I

Office use only I

License Number Date Approved : Director’s Signalmre

|
New Pagel  3/02 .. ,' K v - : . .. - R
| | 49
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- L Alcoholic Beverage Control Boa', . New Liquo
TS840 E Tudor Rd '
Anchorage, AK 99507
(907) 269-0350 . |
Faix: (507) 2729412 _ Dopforsei.dps.st

r License . L PAGEZ OF 2
quuor License Application”

Limited Liability Crganization [AS

tate.ak.usfabe/ . 04.21.080(b)

Information

Limited liability organizations meist be on file with the Alaska De;

artmena m' Community and Economic Developmr.nt {DCED).

-Exact N eofLLCorLLP .
/‘7?‘0 {,l LL-C . i -

Te[ephuneNumbu .
, 303 S3- 5773 - 3TH

Bewver ™ o 2*""%9

LLGLLE Maili Addmss.
l'?Oe-mg (olfty Ave.
‘.,-—__-———"’_r

1he LLC/LLP in compliance with the repur‘mg reqummu oanJa 10
the Alaska Slzm(fis?




#}/5348 £ Tudor Rd

s _&deﬂm éLﬁ._- f\

-| Notary Public in and for the State of Alas‘lca

!

|
Aleoholic Beverage Control Bo“ . New Liquor License . ]

PAGE2QF2
Liquor License Application-

Anchorage, AK. 99507 Limited Liability Organization [AS
04.21.080(b)

(907) 269-0350 _ )
Fax: (907) 272-9412 - Dttp:iforw W dpsstate-akusfabe/ . Information

Lmuted llablllty oraamzahons must be on file with the Alaska De;lartment of Community and Economic Development (DCED).

.Exact Name of LLC or LLP | . - | Tefephone Numbcr T Fax ng
Flarops st b ' ' 303 $34-3773| 303 83¢4- 3774
LLC/LLP Mailing Address: i R . State , . Z1p Code
2706 W. Colfay Ave. B | Ve s o Bolptf
Registered Agent Name: Is the LLC/LLP in compliance with the rcpomng requmem‘.s of Title 10
i k. AndBry o'ﬂc ) cif the Alaska Statimes? -
Mmhng Address: - .
A 2786 /. [ =/ ;4;)‘ ,44{3_ . o . [§ Yes - ONo Ifno, attach written explanation
Telephone Number: 353 Y33 i/ oo | . . . o
Date of Organization or Registration of LLCJLLP wnth Alaska DCED: - State of LLC/LLP Organization
l - Lotoravlo

L:m:ted Liability Company Members and Managers or le:ted Liablllty Partnershrp Partners Attach additional sheets if necessary

Full Name , FuliN
Daid b Lidvall -~ [P ] Erpnn,
Mailing Addres: . : Mnlmg Address
2704 /. 4/41 4/6 ' ; ' Losy. PM‘Scan' %"1
City, State, Zip Code . C:ty, State Zj Code
noer (o Sored . fort—.
Date of Birth Home Telephone No. | Work Telephonc To. Datc of B 7 Homc Telcphone No.~ Work Telcphone No.
1[5/ 55 303 7¢3 T3r - |33 00Upn7 i %3/474? 2944915 | 303 165 2490
Tige * % of Ownership | Title - ) | %'of Ownershig
M»mm;m; meaber b0 | | rember 3 Y
. [FullNage | Full Name .
F;”lmﬂ @JTM!MFS' /,U._- b
Mml:ng Addr . . Mailing Address
C 2leg, W (oM. 41",( L . N L o
City, » Zip Code ' T City, State, Zip Code :
: Lemaver L¢ X’o?—of%— N L e -
|- Date of Birth Home Tclep‘hone No. Work Telcphonc No. Datle of Birh Home Telephone No. Wor‘k Tclcphonc_Nd.
Tile Yeof Owner Tite - ' ] % of Owncrslup
- 0 o

Note: On a separate sheet provnde information on ownershlp of other orgam'md entxties that are members or partners of the Jicensee.

Déclaration |

| ® Ihereby certify that there have been 1io chianges iri (the limited liability mieibér

. I declare under penalty of perjury tha! Thave exammed thls npphcanon mcludmo the accompanymg schcdules and statcments and to f.hu best of my lmowledge a.nd .

belicf it is true, correct and compliete, and this apphcaﬁon is niot i violation of any seam:cy intérest or other contractéd obhgauons
or managers) (the limited liability partnership partners) that have not been réporied to |

the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board, The undersigned certifies on bchalfof the hmm:d habﬂny organizafion, it is undcrstood that a mtsrcprescntauon of fact is cause. |
for rejection of this application or revdcation of any ficense issued., ¢ .

; ‘e I further certify that I have read and am familliar with Title 4 of theA[asi(a statutes and its lregulanons and thét in accordanoc with AS 04 11,450, no person other than

the licensea(s) has any direct or indirect finaticial inferest in the licensed business.

_ |-+ Tagreeto prov:dc all information rcqmn:d by thc Aleoholic Beveng: Control Board in- support of this appllcanon.

Slgnature of Llcensee(s) A .|

: Namc &: Tltlc (Plcasc Priny)

Name & Title (P] : —
}aﬁwc‘/ 4 L(/m—f/ L .44_1,;1'5 o~
! Subscnbed and swom to bcforc me thls .

Subscnbed and sWOIn to before me this

day of

*ENotary Public n a;nd o e State ofAlaska T

3- ‘0,'03

y commission ekpires:

New LLO 8/02
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ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL awo
Licensed F’rernifses Diagram '

‘4

INSTRUCTIONS: + Draw a detaiied tooe plan of your presen or proposed ficensed premises on the araph betyiy:
show all encrances and exits, and il fixrures such asg wbies, booths, §ames, counters, bars, coolers, stages. ete.

DBA: ﬁd(ob:« leétvlj éf;/] '

PREMISES LOCATION: 704 € Bugrom ék//.. /46-&;7}»{,2 , Ak ‘?753
| 3 S
[SQ.=4FT,

Indicate scale by x after apprapriate statement or show length and widtk of premises.

SCALE A 13Q. =1 FT. SCALIE 8:

| A
2agth and width of premises in fear: ’?5‘6({; : te

imption of alcoholic beverages in red.

. Qutline the are to be designated for sale, service, storage, and cansy
DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL OM THIS DIAGRAM.
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EAST DENSON BOULVARD. o

-

N

LOT 1A, BLK 1
. HIGH LINE SUBD. )
{ALLEN & PETERSON BLD.)

133US TIIEWYS,

'IH II IIIMHHHIIHME
b ’ ‘ |suamv_

RETAIL BUILDING

HIHIIU_HHH‘IH

“AVMHOM GOVRIS

eazma | YHHHFEITHY IHHHH — 3\
TAVENUE FRAGMENT LOT- — .
B J_r;- _____- PROPERTY UINE — [

5. — = SADLERS —

‘58 — = — FURNITURE — .
g — == BUILDING — |
;,; | FRAGMENT LOT B 1T | ["-ll [H" =! X,

£3 TN ]

LOT & |Lor-1 s LIM SUBD. - T ) rl.OT1 COVENVILLAGE SUBD.

|
~DETAIL "D”

EXISTING ACCESS POINTS
SCALE {1"=100' '

 SURVEYOR'S CERTIHCATE : | ACCEPTANCE
t, Thomas H. Dreyer, profeasm]nal land gurveyor do hereby certlfy The Municipality o
that this plat is a.true and correct representation of londs act— uses and for pubii
ually surveyed and that the d:stcmcea ond bearings are shown ed on this plat In
correctly and - that ol permanelnt exterior contro! monuments, alf | ments. richta—of—.
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FLAVORS WEST LLC

Check Number: 0007355
To: ALCOHOLIC BEVBRAGE CONTROL BOARD (:i:ﬂl)

I Date: February 21, 2005
Invoice No. Date Dascript ! ’mt Discount raid amount
33 -DESIGNATIONPERMITZ2/21 /2005 DESIGNATI ERMIT \ .00 $.00 $50.00
TOTALS: i 450.00 $.00 $50.00
i
I
¥
!
|
]
!
|
|
|
1
|
|
|I‘
FLAVORS WEST LLC Bank of the West
‘w dba Qdoba Mexican Grill 9335 County Line Rd 0007355
2706 West Colfax Ave. pgeood, CO 80112
EXICAN GRILL Deaver, CO 80204 !
|
|  DATE AMOUNT
'] February 21, 2005 $50.00
Fifty Dollars And 00 Cents !
1
PAY TO THE ORDER OF j
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 1 __
5848 EAST TUDOR ROAD L
ANCHORAGE, AK 99507 i 4 ‘é"(h
'I ["4
[}
#00073551 07002 4L 7. 8 'TBCICI SELOW
|



ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

APPLICATION FORRESTAURANT DESIGNATION PERMIT - AS 04.16849 & 15 AAC 104.715-794
‘FEE: §50.00 ) “

The granting of this permit allows access of persons under 21 years of age to designated licensed premises for purposes of dining, and

and persons under the age of 19 for employment. If for employment, please state in detail, how the person will be employed, duties, etc.

(15 AAC 104.745). ' :

This application is for designation of premises where : {please mark appropriate items).
1 X Under AS 04.16.010(c}) Bona fide restaurant/eating place.

Persons between 16 & 21 may dine unaccompanied.

Persons under 16 may dine accompanied by a person 21 years or older.

Persons between 16 and 19 years may be employed. (See note below).

2
3
4

LICENSEE: Flavees West LLC
D/B/A:; Ldoba. Meyicaa Grill

ADDRESS: 26y E. BEnSon) BLyd. —q
1 Hours of Operation: AN to 0 P Telephone # Apelreg T

2, Have police ever been called to your premises by you or anyone else forany reason: { | Yes [x} No
If yes, date(s) and explanation(s).

, e A . P
3. Duties of employment: 551-:'/:43 L pubriing faodl [ tevecdyes ; £x .
N O lessthty 2% of

qross g veaps

4. Are video games available to the public on your premises?

ND

5. Do you provide entertainment: [ | Yes [ | No  Ifyes, describe.

6. How is food served? Table Service Buffet Service ﬁ Counter Service Other*

Is the owner, manager, or assistant manager.always present during business hours? !)d Yes [ ] No
o1 3Nt SUPECV'S ef2,
s*t A MENU AND A DETAILED LICENSED PREMISES DIAGRAM MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION

7.

L L L

This permit remains in effect until the liquor license is transferred OR at the discretion of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.

(15 AAC 104.795)

1 certify that I have read AS 04.16.049, AS 04.16.060, 15 AAC 104,715-795 and have instructed-my employeeWut provisions
{avors West LL ¢

contained therein.

N L] mipigenss, et
o, Applicani(s) signatiffe -
SN B. A, I Pafos
s‘ﬁz&&". ’ "-.{ &ribed and swom 1o before me this
F o ) K d -
9 oTAR __dayor MMLQ!;Q L2003
. E ol mere— : )
Application approved (15 AAC 104.725(e) 20 PUBLIC, O Notary Public in and forteska o/ oreeds
Governing Body Official %,,;7 'o_.. .'..' Y"\\s . 5
4,,’4\ OF' o .0\— Nommission expires /{0 7
Date: ""'mmtmuml\““\

Director, ABC Board

Date:

AS 04.16.049(c) requires that written parental consent and an exemption by the Department of Labor must be provided

NOTE:
to the licensee by the employee who is under 19 years of age. Persons 19 and 20 years of age are not required to have
the consent or exemption.
* Describe how food is served on back of form. 5 G



1.

OR

2

drielr

3.

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

AFFIDAVIT IN COQECTION WITH POSTING LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

Section 04.11.260, 04.11.310, & AAC 104.125 Alaska Statutes, Title 4

- POSTING AFFIDAVIT . /

I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say that: j

a. Posting of application for a new fiquor license
fo.r.
located at .
{address and/or Jocation) -
b. Pasting of application for transfer of a | liquor license
| N v_vhose 5u§iness name (d/b/a)

currently issued to

located at

is

Has been completed by me for the following 10 FULL day period:

o

Prior to the filing of said application, a true copy of the éppiication was
lacations: (name and address of location)

a.. Location of premises to be licensed

b. Qther conspicunus location in the area

| believe that with the approval of this application Population would not at one time exceed in the aggregate

of ane license of the type requested for population as pravided by law. AS 04.11.400 (check one)
a. () aradius of five (5) miles of the proposed locatior:
b. () anincorporated city, organized borough or unified municipafty.

C. () does not apply (application filed under AS 04.11 .400(d)(e)(g} or transfer of licanse holder
or location within an incorporated city or unified municipality or organized barough).

d. () established village.

(address and/or location)

posted at the fellowing described

(signature)

, 20

SUBSCRIBED and SWCRN to me this day of

Notary Puplic in and for Alaska
My. commission expires;




Format for Advertising

New Applications
15 AAC 104.125

Applicants must advertise once each week for three (3) consecutive weeks, seven (7) days apart by
newspaper of general circulation in the area of the license; or if by radio, two (2) times each week
for three (3) consecutive weeks. See instruction sheet. This public notice must be completed within
the sixty (60) days immediately preceding the filing of the application.

Under 15 AAC 104.125(e), notice by radio MAY NOT substitute for newspaper notice in the
Jollowing areas: Municipality of Anchorage; City & Borough of Juneau, and Fairbanks North
Star Borough.

,'/f avors Wast LI ¢
Applicant [Individual(s); Partners; Corporation; or, Limited Liability Organization]

is making application for a new Restao rpat
[Type of License & Statute Reference Number]

liquor license, doing business as ﬁ dota Mexic Gritl
[Name 0f Establishment ;

oY~ E. gm'ica/&vap Aot AR 99503
[Premise Address & City] !

located at

Interested persons should submit written comment to their local governing body, the applicant
and to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board at 5848 E Tudor Rd, Anchorage AK 99507.

Revised 10/27/03 - " Format for Advertising — New Application

28




FLAVORS WEST LLC Check Number: 0007358

To: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD (gcul) Date: February 21, 2005
ice No. Descript
33 PLACELICENSE 2751/2005 BIENNIAL/TPET -EATING PLACE LIC sg‘f‘a 5 blscouss Paid Amount
TOTALS: $600.00 $.00 3600, 0¢
’ FLAVORS WEST L1L.C Bank of the West
v dba Qdoba Mexican Grill 9335 County Line Rd. 0007358
2706 West Colfax Ave. Tnglewood, CO 80112
XICAN GRILL DCI‘IVCI,CO 80204
DATE AMOUNT
February 21, 2005 _ $600.00
Six Hundred Dollars And 00 Cents
PAY TO THE ORDER OF
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD _
5848 EAST TUDOR ROAD L{
ANCHORAGE, AK 99507

"go073isar 30700247 *8580056L0ON"
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5848 E Tudor Rd
Anchorage, AK 99507

Alcohalic Beverage Control Board

New Liquor Licensej

http://www.dps.state.ak.us/abe/

PAGE1OF2
(907) 2690350
Fax: (907) 272-9412

This application is for:

00 Scasonal — Two 6-month perieds in each year of the biennial period beginning and ending
B Full 2-year period Mo/Day Mo/Day
SECTION A. LICENSE INFORMATION. Must be completed for all types of applications. FEES
License Year: License Type: License Fee: | J—
. . -
72o0s Restaveart or eating place Filing Fee: $ 10000
Statute Reference Locai Govemning Body: (City, Borough or Unorganized) S
Sec.04.11_tOQ0 Toml
["Federal EIN or SSN: Cs 1-7 Submitted: $
fS-o+80175

Community Council Narne(s) & Mailing
Address;

!
Name of Applicant: Street Address or Location of Business:

Flaveas Wesr cre 104 E Beasan Blued.

Daing Business As (Business Name): City:
42/::64 Mexican Grill /‘}ncﬁoz‘m
Mailing Address: Bus. Tel. #: ":’fﬂa fie ‘{ ﬁ\f
2 W (0 lﬁx /f"/( Fax Tel. #:: lfm/h!/ Af
City, State, Zip: Email Address:

Dentr, (o S0Z6Y dridva li@eatectV;, om

SECTION B. ‘PREMISES TO BE LICENSED. Must be compleled.

O Premises is GREATER than 50 miles from the boundaries of an
incorporated city, borough, or unified municipality.
[ Premises is LESS than 50 miles from the boundaries of an

Name to be used on public sign or advertising:
Ddoba Mexicqon  Erill

Closest schoo! grounds
odaers Park €.5. incorporated city, berough, or unified municipality.
e <c1sEon e T Y& Not applicable

Closest church:

PASOT T 0oh

Dlsumce measumd undcr

[ Local ordinance No. & Plans submitted to Fire Marshail (required for new & proposed
Premises to be licensed is: O Proposed building buildings)

K| Existing facility JX{ Diagram of premises attached

{J New building

SECTION C. Individual, corporate officer, limited liability organization member, manager or partner background.

Does any individual, corporate officer, director, imited liability organization member, manager or partner named in this application have any direct or
indirect interest in any other alcoholic beverage business licensed in Alaska or any other state?

Yes O No If Yes, complete the following. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Business Street Address State

Name Name of Business Type of License
: T Flavegs was+ LIC | . - ; ST Laveal 37
The Lileal] ¢ g e g oy ol liieon S pnntied Spoieg Colocacle
A 1o ey wroo
p@ v/ Edsice m) il ‘ all fr,m:!g £ .,{7::, i Lolo rado
. - N - 90 L l'”l -S:f'
Duve Lidvay Lol Rostmorniblie, ol lisven smmsi»f—“s.a:':.,_, lo [omiAo

Has any individual, corperate officer, director, limited liability organization member, manager or partner named in this application been convicted of a
felony, a violation of AS 04, or been convicted as a licensee or manager of licensed premises in another state of the liquor laws of that state?

O Yes ¥ No If Yes, attach written explanation.
A

Office use only

License Number Date Approved Director’s Signature

New Pagel  8/02

60




Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
5848 E Tudor Rd
Anchorage, AK 99507

New Liq aor License

PAGE2O0F 2
Liquor License Applicafion
Limited Liability Organization [AS

04.21.080(b)

(907) 269-0350
Information

Fax: (907) 272-9412  http:/fwww.dps.state.ak us/abe/

Limited liability organizations must be on file with the Alaska Department of Community and Economic Development (DCED).
Telephone Number | Fax Nu

Exact Name of LLC or LLE er
lavors W/est Li( - ' 303 33773 303 $34-3774
LLC/LLP Mailing Address; : Ci ' State Zip Code
2706 C ol fa Ave. IVE Cb Bolpf
Registered Agent Name: _ Is the LLC/LLF in compliance with the reporting requirements of Title 10
L4 K. /4714’ EyY ol ___| of the Alaska Statutes? L
Mailing Address: .
. 2706 /. Lol ﬁw Ave. [ Yes ONo Ifno, attach written explanation

Telephone Number: 353 ,7, 33 1106

Date of Organization or Registration of LLC/LLP with Alaska DCED:

State of LLC/LLP Organization

Coloradds

Partnership Partners, Attach additional sheets it necessary.

Limited Liability Company Members and Managers or Limited Liability

Full Name . . Full N, _ .

}degf’ G Lidyalf oo R Edlspe o
Mailing Address . T Mailing Address

2706 w. (sl lax Ave. LSt S, Presett Wi
City, State, Zip Code ' City, State, Zip Code . T

Denver (o Sozed LitHlefon .

Date of Birth Home Telephone No. | Work Telephone No. Date of Bi7h /Home Telephone No. | Work Telephone No.

1[5/ 65 383 743 3L |33 0676072 S/¢l4% 365. 794 1915 | 203 7S 2490
Title * . : % of Ownership Title . . % of Ownershi .

P41 gt 1g MeEAAL NN A mimber 3%, 0. ¥

et A ] N

FuliName ,~ “ — Full Name

F;wn!ﬁg &J?”"aahfnﬁ', [ .
Mailing Addr - Mailing Address

27¢0¢ W, (olérx. Ave
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

2aver (o Forot ‘ |-
Date of Birth Home Telephone No. | Work Telephone No. Date of Birth Home Telephone No. | Work Telephone No.
Title % of Owner: 131 ¢/ | Title % of Qwnership
2}5 g = .67 / °|

Note: On a separate sheet provide information on ownership of other organized entities that are members or partners of the licensee.

Declaration -
& [ declare under penalty of perjury that T have examined this application, including the accompanying schedules and statements, and 1o the best of my knowledge and

belief it is rue, correct and complete, and this application is not in violation of any security interest or other contracted obligations.
* 1 hereby certify that there have heen no changes in (the limited liability member or managers) (the limited liability partnership partners) that have not been reported to
the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board. The undersigned certifies on behatfof the limited Tiability organization, it is understood that a misrepresentation of fact is cause
. for rejection of this application or revocatjon of any license issued. -
* 1 further tertify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its regulations, and that in accordance with AS 04.1 1.450, no person other than
the licensee(s) has any direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed business, .
~»_lagree to provide all information required by the Alecholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application.

Signature of Licensee(s)

Signature . Signature
Name & Title (Pleasg Print) . . | Name & Title (Please Print)
ya Zw‘(/ £ L ' wall maeng V1em e
Subscribed and swn to before me this N Ry, | Subscnbed and swom to before me this
\\.\v*o'..-....'&/ I;,’ .

Al ayo 3005

Notary Public in and for the State of A

day of , .
Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

Y commission expires:

N
New LLO 8/02 : z{,,,”ﬁ'ﬂ COVG
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ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
g‘ATEMENT OF FINANCIAL I&'E‘REST

CONFIDENTIAL

TO BE COMPLETED BY EACH APPLICANT, EITHER INDIVIDUAL OR CORPORATE

AS 04.11.450(a} states that no person other than a licensee may have a direct or indirect financial interest in the
business for which the license is issued.

~APPLICANT'S NAME AND MAILING DBA (BUSINESS NAME) AND
ADDRESS LOCATION
15/4;/&,;,5 West LL(C 06{0 by MLW% Grret ]
2106w, Golhox A '
[ rer C. Ko 2ot/

List below persons, firms, lending institutions or corporations which have or may have any financial involvement
in furthering purchases of assets, revenues or operatittig capital forthe licensed business operations
NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT| PURPOSE

2704 w . le L Are, Efup veat gurduse 4

{ /‘1 @’S‘Y‘(Luﬂ’hﬂé lve. Deqver (s o 2o 3%"067 lear bol, ,qpfo/e«m_
£i5Y S Prog H Wi

Bu v/ E s frsm Lticton co g P 150,000 }

- ' Z70€ W . lfac Ave..
Dwf‘cq/ L rdvalf

e (o § Loy o i_

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that [ have examined this application, including accompanying
schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct, and complete

Signature of Applicant/Transferee

w‘:ﬂ“ | """’é”
/Déw%w

“,, Subscribed and swomn to before me this
'ir .

: Sp%) /
? v_:"“g.:‘“oTARY??\ .Dayof%xx.u/y\
2%?'r/u‘r 7 '

20 05"
... g/@xm,a

5 commission expires __ 3 /(07
" GE GON
04-908 (REV. 1/02) CONFIDENTIAL




e L DEYVERAGE CONTROL 8CARD
Licensed Premises Bragram .

> e

toe INSTRUCTIONS: Draw a decailed tloor plan of your gresent or proposed licensed premises on the graph oelow:
show all enerances and exits, and all fixrures such as tabies, booths, sames, counters, bars, coolers, stages, atc.
DBA: y/vb(« Mey ! (v 6/.-//
PREMISES LOCATION: 70"/ é, 6,459.4__' gf‘//( 4’} G'hof‘ﬂ-m A (( 44{03
Dy —_—
{ndicate scale by x atter appropriate statement oc show length and width of premises. 1SQ. =4 FT,
SCALE A: 1 SQ. =1FT. SCALE B:
Length and width of premises in feet: j‘(,d, /47{7{?1{6@ 7
Quiline the arex to be designated far sale, service, starage, and consumption of alcoholic beverages in red.
DQ NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON THIS DIAGRAM. ‘
I Pl | f |
I [ 1 ! | |
| | I
[l | l | I
J P | I
[ ! l
!
| |
I ! i |
J
| |
| [ !
i I
| | I
| q ] |
{ ]
! |
| j . |
F | |
] | | 4 ]
[ | ] | I LI | |
| |_J i | S A T T A O O B O S
N O oS A S e S A R T D P | | | i i | | l
S R O O O T T D A R O S 1
N Lo b T T T i
R R R LT 1t L T
b4 N A
S A B A T T T A A S i b
N S T e T T D M O ey A I N A !
I IR S AU A T R MO S A S
i i K tooG o g i !
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ExihoT

£AST BENSON BOULVARD

LOT 1A, BLK 1
HIGH LINE SuBD.
(AUEN & PETERSON BLD.) |

L

Hl-I_IU |

LIRS TREWYS

F FRAGMENT LOT A

-’lD
- ’ ]suswav__ \ I
RETAIL BUILDING |8
F 3
z
Vg
-
32nd T g -
AVENU! : ] FRAGMENT LOT. - — 3W
: PROPERTY LINE )
- - TE : = ’
3. SADLERS —
'§g FURNITURE [
g7 BUILDING -
63 | me— —
% o oro =TI TP—=-= |
= I T —
LOT 6 | LOTY S L M SUBD. [ I | o7 1 covenviLace suso.
DETAIL "D”
EXISTING ACCESS POINTS
SCALE 1"=100"

] SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE | ACCEPTANCE
I. Thomas H. Dreyer, professlona! ‘land surveyor do hersby certify The Municipality o
that this piat is @ true and comrect representation of lands act—~ uses and for publi
ually surveyed and that the distonces and bearings are shown ed on this plat in
E?:I::etly- and that all permmhnt exterior control monuments, all _i_'nenta- righta—af—




INTRANR ST DAL
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INTERIOR. ELEVATION @ SERVICE COUNTER ¢ BEVERAGE STATION seut v vor (| | NOTES 2]

| 1

doba "p
AN_ORILL
702 EAST BENSON BLVD

UrKIC

ANCHGRAGE. AK BO503-3898

REVISIONS

KON,
— T
"= e

E

= (6 JWEST ELEVATION e (7]

EXTERIOR AND |.

|

S0OUTH ELEVATION SN AR TN P

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE ) >m




~ PHILOSOPHY:

THE FRESHER THE .

- INGREDIENTS, .

“THE FRESHER THE
FLAVORS.

IY's because our ingredienis are

beyond geod. Our shredded beef

and steak are trimmed from fine
cuts of marbled meat and then
marinated in a distinctive blend
of adobo spices. We don't just
make our guacamolé from fresh
avocados, we make it detly from
Hass avocados, the only enes that
meet our standards. The ctiantro
you taste in the rice, plco de gallo
and guac ts chopped as we need
it, so it’s always fresh. Good food
starts with good ingredients.

That's why we start with the best

ingredients.

www.qdoba.com

EAST
FRESH

RIGHT IN FRONT
OF YOU

doba ¥

MEXICAN GRILL

Net fust big burritos,
Big flavors®

=)




ORIGINAL BURRITOS
YOU WON'T FIND
ANYWHERE ELSE.

We make every one of our burritos
fresk. right in front of you, with
tncredible, flavorful stuff like
ctlantra [ime rice. black or pinto
baans, one of flve saisas and cheese
or sour cream. Not to mention
marinated, grilled meats, signature
sauces, fresh veggies and more.
Made to order. Perfect.

BURRITOS ARE JUST
THE BEGINNING

We've got a whole menu full of
big flavors for you to explore.
From homemade chips and our
Warm 3-Cheese Queso to grilled
quesadillas to fresh taco salads,
there’s never a dull moment. Try
something new. Or get something
you've had before with an added
extra. It's all made to order right
in fromt of you se you kmow 1t'll
be great.

UR POL.!CY ON SHORTCUTS
DON T TAKE THEM.

QDOBA SIGNATURE BURRITOS

One-of-a-kind recipes you won't ftnd anywhere else

Poblane Pesto Burrito - - - - - ool - 5.29
Grilled chicken, Poblano Pesto with mamd pob[exnos and pme nurs

Chicken 35.59
Steak 5.89

Queso Burrito - erenrmwer e cve e et -
Loaded with our hol 3-C?1¢esc Queso sauce

Chicken Mold Burrito -—----mnee - e 520
Qur rich and slightly sptcy Mold squce ('moh-ray 3

Fajita Ranchera Burrito - - Chicken 3.29
Red onions, bell peppers and our zesty Steak  5.59
Ranchera sauce (no beans}

Gritied Vegetable Burrito - 4.89
Grilled zucchini, scallions, eggplant and red peppers
Seasoned Shredded Beaf Burrite —-- - - - - 5,29

Marinated beef slow-roasted to tender perfection

GRILLED QUESADILLAS

With sides of fresh guacamolé, sour cream and salsa

Cheese Quesadilla 5.3¢9
White cheddar and monterey jack with pico de gallo

Chicken Quesaditla 5.3¢
Marinated grilled chicken and fresh pico de gallo

Steah Quesadilia 5.39

Marinated grilled steak and fresh pico de gallo
3-CHEESE NACHOS

Homemade tortilla chips with our Warm 3-Cheese Queso

Chicken or Ground Sirioin 5.39
Steak 5.69
Shredded Beel 5.59
Grilled Veggies 4.3%
Vegetarian - 4.09

TACO SALADS
Crispy flour tortiila owl filled with shredded Romaine, black
bean corn salsa, picante ranch dresstng and sour cream

Chicken or Ground Sirloin 5.29
Steak 5.5¢
Shredded Beef 5.49
Grilied Veggles 4.39
Vegetartan 4.09

TORTILLA SOUP csecsonats
100% vegetarian or add chicken then topped with erispy tortilla strips

BURRITOS
Chicken Burrite - - - oov e 499
Adobo-marinated and qrﬂled cmcken
Steak Burrito oo e 529
Adobvo-marinated and grmed sraak

Chicken 4,99

Fajita Classica Burrito - - oo o e - .
Sweet red ontons and ball peppers (no beans)  Steak  5.39

Ground Sirioln Burrito e - . AR
Spiced lean grouna striofn

Vegetartan Burrito ... R TE TR PP RRERY B |-]
With guacamolé— IOO‘.E veglmrmn

Naked Burrito™
Prefer forks to fingers? Order any burrito served
in a bowl with an opttonal rorrilla on the stde.

TACOS

Soft flour or crispy corn jortilias - itaco 3 tacos
Chicken or Graund Sirloin t.89 4,99
Steak 1.99 5.29
Shredded Beer 1.99 5.1%
Grilled Veggies 1,79 .79
Vegelarian 149 4,49
CHIPS and DIPS

Chips and Salsa 149
Chips and Salsa {rmail sigel 0.79
Chips and Guacamolé . 2,59
Chips and Warm 3-Cheese Queso 2.49
Guacamolé {side; 1.09
Warm 3-Cheese Queso {xidr!? 1.09
KIDS MEAL

Comas with small soft drink and side of chips
Taco or Cheese Quesadilla 2.99 Chicken Quesadilla 5.39

DRINKS (8605

Soft Drinks (free refitls) 1.09/ 149
Bottled Water / Root Beer : 1.29
Bottled Tea / Juice 1.6%
Margaritas : 125
Domestic Beer 2,75
Microbrews / Mexican Beer 325

Alcokolic bevaragas sarved in select locetions onby

Get a graup to feed? Grab a brochure or

Bowl
Trie (soup, taca, regular drink)

2.29 gh 30‘1’:’

4.99 AL FACD BAR

ask about our Q-ro-Gg" Hot Taco Bar for
groups or box lunchas for Qdoba an the go.
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AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Case -Number: ROOS~O5S

\@m\ S K S e < , hereby certify that I have
posted a Notice of Public Hearing as prescribed by Anchorage '

Mummpal Code 21.15.005 on the property that I have petitioned for
b‘z“‘"" L //C%S& The notice was posted on /0 Aax O g

which is at least 21 days prior to the pubhc heanng on this petition. I

aclalowledge this Notice(s} must be posted in plain sight and displayed

until all public hearings have been completed.

Affirmed and signed this_/C’____ day of Mer 2009

Sigﬁature

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 7O & - /8= $0e

Tract or Lot___I &
Block =~ M~

Subdivision_CounTtRyY VILLAGE

. Planning Department
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PARCEL INFORMATION

APPRAISAL INFORMATION
Legal COUNTRY VILLAGE Parcel 0p8-043-42-000
LT 1A Ovmer FURNITURE ENTERPRISES OF
ALASKA INC
#Dascr NBHD SHOPPING CENTER 940 E 38TH AVE
| SHe Addr 700 E BENSON BLVD ANCHORAGE AK 89503 0000
WELATED CAMA PARCELS Cross Referenca {((Ref) Typa Legend
XRef  Loased Econ. Link Unwta:le Get "Type” explanation
ase E = Od fo New OidtoNew U= Cid to New
latod Parcel s) T pe _ Parcels Rln Nwad F=NewtoOd  Q=NewtoOld Bring up this form focused
i o e Tl 1 5 .;.ln "
N = New fo Old C=0'Il;tol\!aw L=GISto Lease on th related parcel
hi X=0ldtoNew P=NewloOld M=LleasetoGIS
Case Number # of Parcels Hearing Date
i \1. T Caso Type
“lx\lm Legal
e
Case Number 59647 Grid Proposed Lots 1 Existing Lots 1
Action Type Action Date 05/05/1955

Legal Country Village, Lot 14, located within the NE /4 of Section 30, T13N, R3W, S.M., Alaska

Permit Numbar 00 5707

Project GATEWAY COURNTRY DEMO
Work Desc Demo RD

Use STORE

Action No.
Action Date
Rasoiution

Status
Type

ALCOHOL Business

Address

License Type
Status

Applicants Name

Conditions FRENTEI
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PARCEL INFORMATION

OWNER
FURNITURE ENTERPRISES OF
ALASKA INC

040 E 38TH AVE

ANCHORAGE AK
Deed 2002 0112670
CHANGES: Deed Date Feb 19, 2002

X

PﬁBar"c:eﬂb 009-043.42-000
Status

Renu_mber ID (009-043-40-00000
Site Addr 700 E BENSON BLVD
Comm Concl MIDTCWN
Comments (SEE PLAT 95-69 FOR FRAG.LOTS)

01
02

Name Date Apr 09, 2002 TAX INO
Address Date Mar 19, 2004 2005 Tax 6058625 Balance 0.00 District 003
LEGAL HISTORY yg,r Bullding Land Total
COUNTRY VILLAGE Assmt Final 2003 1,749.100 1977800  3.726.900
LT 1A Asamt Final 2004 1,755,700 2022700 3778400
Assmt Flnal 2005 1,752,600 3235400 4,989,000
Unit SQFT 179,798 Exemptions SPRINKLER 33,826
Plat 050068 State Credit 0
Zone B3 Grid SWIB31 || " Tay Final 4955175
'__.__.___—_""—'_ —
PROPERTY INFO SALES DATA
# Type Land Use Mon Year Price Source Type

01 |[COMMERCIAL |INBHD SHOPPING CENTER
02 }HCOMMERCIAL  ||NBHD SHOPPING CENTER
03 [{COMMERCIAL | NBHD SHOPPING CENTER
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OWNER HISTORY

[ APPRAISAL INFORMATION
Legal COUNTRY VILLAGE

Parcel 003-043-42-000 # 01 of 03

0
02

LT 1A
Property info# Descr NBHD SHOPPING CENTER Site Adress 700 £ BENSON BLVD
Current 02116/02 3o o0 000000
FURNITURE ENTERPRISES OF STENEHJEM FAMILY GROUPLTD
ALASKA INC
940 E 38THAVE PO BOX 218
ANCHORAGE AK 99503 0000 | LAKEHAVESUCITY A7 86405
Pr 4
% 0000 05124 B0 o0 oooomo
SADLERS FURNITURE INC STENEHJEM FAMLY GROUP
AKA FURNITURE ENTERPRISES LD
OF ALASKA INC
161'S KLEVIN STREET 3136 SEWARD HWY .
ANCHORAGE AK 99508 ANGHORAGE AK 99503
208, w0 osnve Mo w1
STENEHJEM EARL H
RESIDUAL TRUST 96%
EQUIVALENT TRUST 4%
1135 HILLCREST DRIVE
ANCHORAGE AK 99503 00000
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Content Information

Content ID : 002814

Type: AR_AllOther - All Other Resolutions

Alcoholic Beverages Conditional Use in the B-3 District for a

AR 2005- E J

Title: Restaurant/Eating Place Use per AMC 21.40.180 D.8 for Flavors
West LLC, dba “Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant.”

Author: weaverjt
Initiating Dept: Planning

Alcoholic Beverages Conditional Use in the B-3 District for a

Description: Restaurant/Eating Place Use per AMC 21.40.180 D.8 for Flavors
West LLC, dba “Qdoba Mexican Grill Restaurant.”

Date Prepared: 4/25/05 2:54 PM
Director Name: Tormn Nelson

Assembly Meeting 5/17/05

NEW PUBLIC HEARINGS

Date MM/DD/YY:
Public Hearing
Date MM/DD/YY: >/ 1703
N ____Workflow History .
AlIOtherARWorkflow 4/25/05 2:56 |Checkin jweaverijt |[Public 002814
PM ﬂ
Planning_SubWorkflow 4/25/05 3:19 ||Approve:thomasm |Public 002814
PM
lfCD_SubWorkﬂow 4/25/05 3:20 |Approve:thomasm||Public 002814
PM '
MuniManager_SubWorkflow |5/6/05 9:05 'Approvejgleblancdc%_ Public l002814
AM L
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow:|5/9/05 8:09 |Approve |abbottmk |Public j002814
AM | : 1 |
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